
Procurement Notice

TAMIL NADU VETRINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY
Institute of Animal Nutrition, Kattupakkam, Chengalpattu - 603 203.

Package no. 02-IAMP-TANUVAS-IAN-GOODS-21-22

Dt:28/0312022

Sub: INVITATION FOR QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF PACKING
MATERIAL BULK

l. The Government of India has received financing from the World'Bank in"various

currencies towards the cost of the Tamil Nadu lrrigated Agriculture Modernisation Project

and intends to apply part of the proceeds towards eligible payments under the contract for
which this request for quotations is issued. The Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal
Sciences University invites quotations from eligible bidders for the following goods.

Where ISI certi/ication marked goods are available in market, procurement should generally be limited
to goods with those or equivalent marking only.

The Bidders may submit Quotations for any or all items.

This Procurement notice includes the terms and conditions applicable to submission of
quotations; criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of supply order(s); and
relevant forms to be fill6d by the bidders. The Procurement notice including the terms
and conditions etc. can be downloaded free of cost by logging on to the website
www.tenders.tn.gov.in.ln such cases the bidder would be responsible for ensuring that
any addenda available in website is also downloaded and incorporated.

2.

3.

Brief
Description
of the Goods

Specifications* Quantity Delivery
Period

Place of
Delivery

Installation
Requirement
if any

Packing
material bulk
ofcafton box

Carton Box:
Size
470x390x230
7 ply Carton all
I5OGSM
Printing is

required on carton
box in one colour

I 000 30 days
from date of
supply of
notification

Institute of
Animal
Nutrition, Katt
upakkam,
Chengalpattu -
603 203.



4

5.

6.

Quotations shall be submitted to Institute of Animal Nutrition, PGRIAS Campus,

Kattupakkam, chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu - 603 203,India on or before 11.04-2022 at

03.30 PM. The Quotations will be opened (at the same address of quotation

submission) on I | .04.2022 at 4.00PM.

If the Purchaser's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations

as specified, the euotationi'will be opened on the 4ext working day at the same time

and venue.

Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The Purchaser shall not be held liable

for any delays due to postal or any other reasons whatsoever. A Bidder requiring any

clarification of the nfQ Oocument may visit the office of the Purchaser at the address

given below.
lnstitute of Animal Nutrition,

PGRIAS CamPus,

KattuPakkam,

ChengalPattu,

Tamil Nadu - 603 203, India

Emai l id: ian@tanuvas.org.in

Website : www.tenders.tn. gov. in.



RFQ No:
Date:28.03.2022

Terms and Conditions

l. Eligibility: A Bidder (a) shall not participate in more than one Quotation; (b) shall not
have conflict of interest as defined in the Bank's Procurement Regulations; and (c)
should not have been (i) temporarily suspended or debarred by the World Bank Group
in compliance with the Bank's Anti-Conuption Guidelines and its Sanctions
Framework

Clarifications & Amendments: If the Purchaser receives any request for clarification
of this RFQ Document, it will upload its response together with any amendment to this
document, on the www.tenders.tn.gov.in portal for information of all Bidders. Bidders
should check on the portal, for any amendments to the terms and conditions.

The Quotation shall comprise the following:

2.

3.

(a)
(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(0

Letter of Quotation;
Delivery Period Offered: List of Coods & Related Services indicating Bidder's
offered delivery period in the prescribed Form;
Technical Specifications: confirmation that the offered Goods and Related
Services conform to the required specifications;
Evidence in accordance with Clause 6 establishing Bidder's qualifications to
perform the contract, ifits quotation is accepted;
Performance Statement' of supplies of similar goods made during the last 3
years, in the prescribed Format;
Complete address and contact details of the Bidder having the following
information:

Name of Firm
Address for comm un ication
Telephone No(s): Office
Mobile No.
Facsimile (FAX) No.
Electronic Mail Identification (E-mail ID)

(g) Price Schedule (Quotation)

4. Quotation Prices

The contract shall be for the full quantity for all items or for full quantity of
each item, as specified in the Price Quotation Form.
All duties, taxes and other levies payable on the raw materials and components
shall be included in the total price.

c) GST and any other taxes, which will be payable on the goods at the time of
invoicing in connection with the sale, shall be shown separately. lf these are

a)

b)

' Purchaser may delete this requirement in case of simple and regular off the shelf items.



only stated to
these taxes are

quoted price.
d) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the

and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account.

e) The Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only.

be extra, such quotations are liable to be rejected. Wherever

not shown, these will be assumed to have been included in the

duration of the contract

5. Conformity of Goods: Bidder shall furnish, documentary evidence that the Goods

conform to the technical specifications and standards, as relevant for example

catalogue, warranty/ guarantee etc. of the manufacturer lpurchaser to specify what

documents should be submitted by the bidders.l.

Qualification of the Bidder: (a) Bidder should have supplied goods of similar type (&

capacity) up to at least 100% quantity in any one of last 3 years. Details of supplies

made during the last 3 years shall be submitted in the specified Proforma. At least 40%

of the quuniity in case of equipment offered for supply should have been in successful

operation for at least one year as on date of quotation opening.

(b) Supplies for any particular item in each quotation should be from one manufacturer

only. Quotations offering supplies from different manufacturers for the same item in

the quotation will be treated as non-responsive.

Validity of Quotation: Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 30 days

after the deadline date specified for submission.

Signing of Quotations: The name and position held by each person signing the

quotation and related documents must be typed or printed below the signature.

Quotation Submission: The Letter of Quotation shall be filled, signed and submitted

aiong with the Price Schedules that shall be fumished using the Forms available in this

document.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10. Opening and Evaluation of Quotations: The Quotations will be opened on the

specified date, time and place.

(a) The Purchaser shall examine the quotation to determine whether the quotation

(a) has been properly signed (Clause 8); b) meets the eligibility criteria (Clause

l); (c) conforms to all terms, conditions, technical specifications,

warranty/guarantee etc.; and (d) the bidder has accepted the delivery schedule

(Purchaser's Requirement Form l)'

(b) Only. Quotations that are substantially responsive to the RFQ document, and

meet all Qualification Criteria shall qualify.

(c) The evaluation shall be based on the total price of Coods and Related services at

project site including GST and any other taxes, which will be payable on the

finished goods at the time of invoicing.



Award of contract: The Purchaser will award the contract to the bidder whose
quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive and who has offered the
lowest evaluated quotation price.

(a) Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject any
quotations and to. cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at a"ny time
prior to the award of contract.

The bidder whose quotation is accepted will be notified of the award of contracr
by the Purchaser prior to expiration of the quotation validity period" The terms of
the accepted offer shall be incorporated in the supply order (sample form
attached).

l00Yo Payment shall be made within l5 days after delivery of the goods. payment
of GST and other taxes payable for the goods at the time of invo-icing, alt'hough
already included in the total cost, will be at actuals or the rate/amount of the-se
taxes specified in the supply order, whichever is lower.

Normaf commercial warranty/guarantee shall be applicable to the supplied goods.

(b)

(c)

(d)

T'

Institute of Animal Nutrition,
Kattupakkam,

Chengalpattu - 603 203.



Quotation Forms



Letter uotation
The Bidder must prepare the
complete name and address.

Letter of Quotation on stationery with its letterhead clearly showing the Bidder's
The italicized text is for Bidder's guidance in preparing these forms and shall be

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

RFQ No.: finsert identi-fication]

Our Reference: No............. Dated............

To:
(Purchaser's name and address)

Subject: Supply of,

Sir,

l. We, the undersigned, hereby submit our Quotation. ln submitting our Quotation, we make the following
declarations:

No reservations: We have examined and have no reservations to the RFQ Document;

Conformify: We offer to supply in conformity with the RFQ Document and in accordance with the
Delivery Schedules specified in the Schedule of Requirements the following Goods and Related Services

finsert a briefdescription ofthe Goods and Related ServicesJ:

The total price of our Quotation, including any unconditional discounts offered is:
Total price of the Quotation

Commissions, gratuities and fees: We have paid, or will pay the following commissions, gratuities, or
fees with respect to the Bidding process or execution of the Contract'. [insert complete name of each
Recipient, its full address, the reason for which each commission or gratuity was paid and the amount and
currency of each such commission or gratuity. lf none has been paid or is to be paid, indicate "none."J

Quotation Validity Period: Our Quotation shall be valid for the period of 30 days, from the deadline fixed
for the Quotation submission;

Eligibility: We meet the eligibility requirements and have no conflict of interest, we are not participating
in more than one quotation in this bidding process, and we have not been temporarily suspended or
debaned by the World Bank.

Fraud and Corruption: We hereby certiry that we have taken steps to ensure that no person acting for us
or on our behalf will engage in any type of corrupt, fraudulent, collusive, coercive, or obstructive
practices.

Yours faithfully,

Authorized Signature

Name & Title of Signatory

ln the capacity of [insert legal capacity of person signing the Letter of Quotation]

Name of Bidder

(e)

(f)

(e)

Address

Dated day of [insert date of signingJ



o
6L

()

x

C)

o

o
c.)

C)

(,)

6

0)

;
o0

E

(-)

C)

()
(.)

(.)

E)

.()

l;t'-
lol(Jlq

l(g
lo

lo

l>l
l<
I

L
0)

6)

bo
a

O
tr

()
o

oo

L

0,)

h-

9rc'-
Ou

VL

ddl.,*oo
rC-*'6

-6,-
^F55
cc).-e

€
0)Ae, spx oo=

;o arI
xcgy
.b -ca
E EPe-c=
o) c).=AP

y 
=3i i-3 6i

cgLrn

= oii
cd a-

J4
tt:
a ::.v vE ->E ooz
VFC.=O0
u P 

-
tY.-

id

:x>: F9
1i 6o'*c)
G) a-C92 >P

=!E:: (€ '-g €t
do org
^ 

5:E 2E
P 6."
=a(B

tt)'aa

= E +tt.= '; g.=,ts X ."E
i-s E EI1o E EEI X cr .,.=l# E YEbE E SE_3 g si
=9 o:; € Eb9-JTH
,e 

= 
r 0)

= C = Le>a; E 'E'p
1e E 88:'5 E:R 5 *ot,a; g x.z,rg t =3Y.= o -c.r IE8.

rh
or!>=
9a+9
.EE
aG!

.=a
6tr

EEE
HEE

q)

l- 6l

-E€e
: F.=
U o.='= i,t kEIc

q)

q)

q)

4)
I

Lo
t*

olol

a
c)x

I

't

2

YIF

CD'E p
E E:

p
q)

o

(J

(J
0)

a

ah

Ioq)



h
.tx

.s
aa
s)

S
\.
s\)q
\

U\
E
.$q

v
(.)

(-)

o
0)
o
q

q)

0.)

U)
(.)
C)

F

q)

(.)

C)

(.)

(D

ru
(l)

c)

o

L

L

t-
*

HgHE|g

!lfl€lgil

o

LO

CLE
q9,<o-o

ol
Fl

gl >l
E6lEt >l
816l

<rl !l
ol
(.)l
(El

EI

El3€ El

fiI 
gE ilxt x

HI

cil or
zt Elgl El
ot 

-l
/-l €l

X (*r

xlsla
:1 Hl gl

it dl -'

(.)

E
(l

C)

E

F

b0

(.)

c)
G

()

L
c)

ts

(.)

c.)

O
C)o

q.)

E

r

L

*
Fzr-l
-t

Fi
El

Fa
F]
Uz

fl.
-Avr-.
-fl.
-rd
Alil
fl,
-r-\\,fr

*.
-tAv
trAvfl.
-A,
-l

c.)

q)

(!

(.)

z

z
q-



/

i i;
-9 bo
.: 14 c\|
lJ5

= cq-
JAv,z;e9l

-!rvsw<EVgcx
E9p.-:-rt9-E43o
E
(n-

r-\
lrtlz
O
F]
U

t-
s$ .t.oS r-'ls aA'* 

aE
Jtt Frdq {r.Ja 

=>L 4/lu trEs €z
P Kis 5EAvrl\J

frAv
Fr
U)
-Fl
.i

r-.

c-)
L

0.)ox
c)
L
C)a
$
o

>l

o)

0)

a
6

o

g?
Z-N

Eli$

.t

ca

F r8..
€E g FEEAESEEi
EE iAEsE E=
a.h

F5EJ C{
E * ico.E E.E9

r.€-l

: v 9€
€^d\rv
J-t A*-

E:E u=
tr !-.r E
-E62F

.la

E':,,
.t Q)oc)
HO

Eii

X

-o

O

(,
lr q)o-.9
EEt.= cs c)2 qt0
'r- X€
cJoi=
8(JSaP


